
HAFFKINE BIO PHARMACT] ICAL ('oRPORATI()N T,IMITED
Procurement Cell

( A Government of Maharashtra Undcrtaking)
Regd. Office: Acharla Donde Marg, Parel, Mumbai 400 012 ( INDIA)

Sub.:- Supply of Inj. Prostaglandin (Carboprost) 250 mcg
Ref: -l.Tender No.E-l842lC-67lInj. Prostaglandin (Carboprost) 250mcg /18-19

2. Sanction of Tender Approval Committee Meeting Dated .7 -02-2020

With reference to the tender cited under reference no I your online bid has been accepted.

Accordingly you are requested to supply the following goods as per details mentioned below to

consignee list enclosed with this order.--

Packing & Forwarding: As Per Annexure C Of Tender l)ocument enclosed herewith &
Forwarding Free on Road Destination. i.e. door delivery basis

Delivery Period: 45 days from the date of receipt of order by the supplier to the consignee
attached.
Risk purchase clause: If the bidder fails to supply the stores within the stipulated delivery
period, the order will stand cancelled. Undersigned shall be entitled to purchase such stores from
any other source at such price which ordinarily should not be more than l0o% ofthe tender price,

unless otherwise properly satisfied by purchasing officer. The extra expenditure in such cases

shall be recovered by Managing Director, Haflkine Bio Pharnraceutical Corporation
Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai from the Supplier inclusive of recovery by Revenue recovery
procedure.
Payment Terms :: 100 o% Payment shall be paid on receipt & acceptance of stores in good
conditions by the consignee
Labelling:: The word "For use of GOVERMENT OF MAHARASHTRA NOT FOR SALE"
should be printed on each unit pack in readable Purple or Green Colours. Bar-coding should be

on boxes ofSupplied item at Consignee level.

2

J

4

5

Tender No.E-I842lC-67 / lnj. Prostaglandin (Carboprost) 250mcg /18-19

Website : http:/www.vaccinehaffkine.com

f,-mail:
procurementcel l@vacc inehaf{kine.com

Phone No: 022- 24129320-23
Managing Director :022-241 50628

General Manager (Procurcment Cell) :022-2{100;178

No.: t I qll Haffkine lC-67 |E-l8t2t lni.
Prostaglandin(Carboprost)250mcg / P.

Cell /DHS-JSSK/ 2018-19
D^re 19.3.2020

Sr.
No. Name of the item Specification of item Quantity

,HS-
ISs 1

tlnit
Rale

including
all taxes
(Rs.)*

Total Amount
including
all taxes
(Rs.)*

I

Inj. Prostaglandin
(Carboprost)250mcg
Packing -l ml Ampoule

27291
3t.92t- 8,,712241-

Total amount in words:-Eight Lac Seventy One Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Four Rupees
OnlY. '.'-

To,

M/s. Bharat Serum & Vaccines Limited.,
Plot No. K-27,Anand Nagar,
ADD, MIDC (E),
Ambernath-421501

Inj. Prostaglandin
(Carboprost)250mcg

Page 7/B



6 Acceptance & Receipt: It should be subnrilted in lo thc purchasing authoriq.
7 Delivery Challan - Should be senl in the name of consignee in duplicate. It should spcci!

Name of Drugs/ Mfg. by / Expiry Date / packing & quanlit).
8 lnvoice Copy - Should be sent in triplicate on the Nane of Managing Director. Haffhine Bio

Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell). Mumbai
9 Other Terms :: As per Tender terms & conditions
l0 Performance Security & Contract Agreement : Bidder should submit Security deposit

within 7 days from date of receipt of order for an amount of 37" i.e. Rs.;6,137/-of lhe contract
value. valid up to 60 dals afier lhe dale olcompletion of uarranty obligations and en(er into
Contract Agreement on non-judicial stamp paper ofrequisite value. The Security Deposit should
be in the form of Bank Guarantee in favour of the 'Managing Director, Haffkine Bio
Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai,' payable at Mumbai from any
Nationalized or scheduled bank (Annexure-8) of tender document enclosed herewith.
lf Bidder fails to submit performance security & contracl agreement within stipulated period
order will stand cancelled & action against bidder will be taken as per rule.
Fall Clause
It is a condition of the contract that all through tlre currency thereof, the price at which you will
the supply stores should not exceed the lowest price charged by you to any customer during the
currency of the contract and that in the event of lhe prices going down below the rate contract
prices you shall promptly fumish such information to us to enable to amend the contract rates for
subsequent supplies.
The Bidder should submit demand draft (within 7 days) amount ofl.57" ie. Rs. 13,068/-oforder
value to meet expenditure of sample testing fee and other incidental expenditure. 

y'

Amount to be deposited to Following Account:

\2 Consignee: As per list enclosed.

Mfg Licence No : Form No.28 KD/360
Valid uplo-6-09-2022

Location of Facton: N{/S. Bharat Serum & Vaccines Limited.,
Plot No. K-27,Anand Nagar,
ADD, MIDC (E), Ambernath-421501

rtl. eq€m-.fiq dsrd; qiqT tuar gen
(Dr. Rajesh Deshmukh.)

Managing Director,
Haflkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.

@rocurement Cell), Mumbai
General Maflager

(Procurt:ment)
HBLl; ritrtmbai

Copy to: I ) Director of Medical Education & Research, Mumbai
2) Director of Health Services, Mumbai
3) Accounts Manager, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Proc. Cell), Mumt
4) OITice File

Copy to Consignee:
They should accept Drugs as per order & entry ofthe stock is to be taken in stock register
as rvell as in e-Aushadhi.
Copy Submitted to:_l) Secretary, Medical Education and Drug Department, Mantralaya,
Mumbai

ll

Name of Account Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation
Ltd.(Procurement Cell).CESS Account Mumbai.

Name ofthe Bank & Branch Canara Bank. Branch-Parel
Account No. 011020t004893
II"SC Code

Tender No.E-184)lC-67 I lnj. Prostaglandin (Carboprost) 250mcg /18-19 Page 2 /8

cNRB0000r l0



lnj. Prostaglandin (Carboprost) 250 mcg

M/s. Bharat Serum & Vaccines Limited

Po Reference No

No.,3t 17 l Hallkine l C-67 l E-L8421 tni.
Prostaglandin(Carboprost)250mcg / P. Cell /DHsJsSKl aOLa-Lg

Date :17.3 .2020

45 Days

Sr

No
Name of Districts

Name of Scheme

Total

L 800 800

2 Raigad s00 500

3 Palghar 100

4 N ashik 662 662

5 Jalgaon 860 860

6 Ahmednagar 200 200

7 Pu ne 500

8 Satara 500 s00

9 Ko lha pu r 500 s00

10 Sangli L25 L25

Sindhudu rg 200 200

L2 Ratnagiri 80 80

13 Aurangabad 75 75

L4 .l alna 100 100

Hingoli 50 50

16 Latur 525 s25

t7 Osmanabad 9? 92

18 Nanded 635 535

19 Akola 400

20 800 800

2t Bu ld ha na 105 105

22 Wardha 250 250

23 Bhandara s00 s00

24 Gondia 135 135

25 s00 500

Total 9194 9L94

T. 4.i?
r,F.I rffi siR

(Dr. Raiesh Deshmukh.)
Managing Director

Haffhine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.
(P. Cell), Mumbai

General Manager
(Procurement;
itBcL Mumoat

Tender No.E-l842lC-67/ ln1. Prostaglandin (Carboprost) 250mcg /I8-19 Page 7 /8

Delivery Period

CS

Thane

100

500

11

15

400

Amravati

6adchiroli



lnj. Prostaglandin (Carboprost) 250 mcg

M/s. Bharat Serum & Vaccines Limited

PO Reference No

n".S \il Harfkine /C-67lE-7842/ tnj.
Prostaglandin(Carboprost)25Omcg / P. Cell /OHS-
.rssK/ 2018-19
Date :j$ .3.2o2o

Delivery Period 45 Days

Sr No
Name of District

(Corporation & GMC

Name of Scheme

JSSK

Corporation Total GMC Total

L Br. Mumbai 5000 5000 0 0

2 Meera Bhayander s00 500 0 0

3 2500 2500 0 0

4 Vasai-Virar s00 s00 0

5 Ahmednager 100 100 0 0

6 NaBpur 600 600 0 0

7 BJ Pune 0 0 3000 3000

8 GMC Aurangabad 0 0 2000 2000

9 CSMH Solapur 0 0 3000 3000

10 VNGMC Yavatmal 0 0 300 300

11 CPR Kolhapur 0 500 500

9200 9200 8900 8900

IlI. 4{ttN'chiq tiqlcr- ql"ll {''{ ilCq gHR,
(Dr. Raiesh Deshmukh.)

Managing Director
Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.

(P. Cell), Mumbai

General Manager
{ProcuIemenI)
ileci i\tumoat

Tender No.E-18421 C.67 I lnj. Prostaglandin (Carboprost) 250mcg /18-19 Page 8/B

Navi Mumbai

0

0

$frr^*U


